BOX ASSIGNMENTS	03-08-2	2001	DO NOT USE	FOR TRADEMARKS
	03-08-2	200 I		
			Y	- 4.42
10 1112/100101/1111 001111111001011211				
SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED	101630	362	EOF.	0 ==
SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED  1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) (ASSIGN 1. Aaron S. WALLACK	IUKS(S)):			H
				190
3.		4.		26 E
5.	l l	3. 8.		
7. ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY			ın	
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY	(IES) ATTACHED	N. MILES MIN	10	ig 🚍
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTI	FREST:			
NAME: Cognex Corporation				-
MANUE. Cognex corporation				
ADDRESS: One Vision Drive, Natick, Massachus	etts 01760			
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTAC	HED? YES	⊠NO		
3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT):				
(Submit herewith only one document for record	dation—multiple c	opies of same A	Assignment signed by differ	ent inventors is one
document)				
<u> </u>	PART INTERE	EST   E	<b>XEC. DATE:</b> June 22, 199	8
⊠ORIGINAL □FACSIMILE/F				
☐CHANGE OF NAME ☐VERIFIED TF	RANSLATION			
SECURITY MERGER OTHER:	IC CILED LIEDEM	UTU. (NOTE. IF	DATES ON DECLARATION	NI ANID
EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION	IF FILED HEKEW	MIH: (NOTE: IF	DATES ON DECLARATION	JN AND
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!) June 22, 19	O ADDITIONAL CL	JEET/C\ attacks	ed? □YES ⊠NO	
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON		DEPATENT NO		IS A INVENTOR
	in verviox iot in item 1			if not in Item 1
268674	£43.00.00 \\ \text{2.66} \text{2.66}			
5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspor	dence	6. NUMBER I	NVOLVED:	-J
Concerning Document Should be Mailed:	Identice	•	+ PATS 0 = TOTAL	<u>1</u>
Ĭ				
Russ Weinzimmer, Esquire			F FEE ENCLOSED: (Code	581)
Cognex Corporation One Vision Drive		ABOVE TO	$^{-}$ AL x \$40 = \$40	
Natick, Massachusetts 01760-2059				
5.5ATTY DKT:		8. IF ABOVE FE	E IS MISSING OR INADEQU	JATE CHARGE
0.0/(111 5/(1.			ICY TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT	
PMS 268674 C97-05		UNDER ORDE		268674
MATTER NO. CLIEN	ΓREF.	dup, sheet not req	uired CLIENT NO.	MATTER NO.
9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fo	oregoing informati	on is true and co	orrect and any attached co	py is a true copy of
the original document.				
- I	<b>—</b>			
			er of pages <u>including</u> this	
1 0 1 0 a 1	,	cover sheet, att	achments and document	3
Phichard C. Imm	ra [		achments and document	3
The Gland C. Johns	ia [	cover sheet, att	achments and document	3
Signature Attorney: Richard C. Irving	ia [	cover sheet, att (do not file dup.	achments and document Cover sheet)	3
		cover sheet, att (do not file dup.	achments and document	3

FILE WITH PTO RETURN RECEIPT (PAT-103A)

02/15/2001 JBALINAN 00000092 09779562

02 FC:581

40.00 OP

**PATENT** PAT-114X 11/1999

REEL: 011553 FRAME: 0528

## ASSIGNMENT

Applicant:

Aaron S. Wallack

Attorney Docket No.:

09229/007001; C97-055

Serial No.:

09/014,771

Filed:

January 28, 1998

For:

DETERMINING A DEPTH

I. Aaron S. Wallack, in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to me by COGNEX CORPORATION, a corporation of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, having its principal place of business at One Vision Drive, Natick, MA 01760, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said COGNEX CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention DETERMINING A DEPTH described in an application filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 28, 1998, and given Serial No. 09/014,771, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue, or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And I agree, for myself and my executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assignees but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 011553 FRAME: 0529

WITNESS my hand and seal this 2	day of _	Jone	1998
	(_	aan U	Jale
	-		Aaron S. Wallack
Commonwealth of Massachusetts ss.			
County of Middlesex			
Then personally appeared the above-named foregoing instrument to be his free act and de	Aaron S.	Wallack and me, this <u>⊋</u> ⊋	acknowledged the day of June 1998.
	(	Jean Y	U. Bileau
\$ 14.			Notary Public 20, 2003
My commission expires:		Maich	20, 2003
		JOAN M. E	BILEAU

**RECORDED: 02/09/2001** 

JOAN M. BILEAU Notary Public My Comm. Expires Mar. 20, 2003

> PATENT REEL: 011553 FRAME: 0530